530 165

UNITED NATIONS



International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 Case: IT-95-14 & 14/2-R77

Date: 9 September 2005

Original: English

BEFORE THE CONFIRMING JUDGE

Before: Confirming Judge Alphons Orie

Registrar: Mr Hans Holthuis

Date: 9 September 2005

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

JOSIP JOVIĆ

ORDER SUMMONING THE ACCUSED TO APPEAR

I, Judge Alphons Orie, Judge of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("International

Tribunal");

CONSIDERING that an indictment against the accused, Mr Josip JOVIĆ was

confirmed today; and

PURSUANT to United Nations Security Council Resolution 827 of 25 May 1993,

Article 19(2) of the Statute of the International Tribunal and Rule 54 of the Rules of

Procedure and Evidence;

SUMMON Mr. Josip JOVIĆ to appear before the Trial Chamber at the International

Tribunal on 26 September 2005 at 2:30 p.m. to answer charges of Contempt under

Rule 77 of the International Tribunal Rules of Evidence and Procedure; and

ORDER Mr. Josip JOVIĆ to comply with the travel schedule for his initial

appearance at the International Tribunal, such schedule to be communicated to him by

the Registrar of the International Tribunal.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Dated this Ninth day of September 2005,

At The Hague,

The Netherlands

Judge Alphons Orie

Case No: IT-95-14 & 14/2 - R77

9 September 2005